DocuSign Envelope ID: 422E3C33-5760-434C-BBCA-BOEFE5843EF4

Exhibit A

GROUP 1 PRICING (MANHOLE AND/OR VAULT REHABILITATION

Danus Utilities, Inc.

Line Item Description Quantity UOM Unit Cost Total
1 Cementitious lining of Brick Manhole — 48 in. Diameter 50 VF S 270.00 S 13,500.00
2 Cementitious lining of Pre-cast Manhole — 48 in. Diameter 250 VF S 240.00 S 60,000.00
3 Cementitious lining of Brick Manhole — 60 in. Diameter 40 VF S 300.00 §$ 12,000.00
4 Cementitious lining of Pre-cast Manhole — 60 in. Diameter 25 VF S 270.00 S 6,750.00
5 Adjust Existing Manhole Casting within Asphalt Pavement 1 EA S 1,325.00 $ 1,325.00
6 Adjust Existing Manhole Casting within Green Area 10 EA S 92500 S 9,250.00
7 Furnish New Ring and Cover USF 170 (SANITARY) 1 EA S 42500 S 425.00
8 Re-Construct Manhole Bench and Flow Channel 2 EA S 750.00 S 1,500.00
Total S 104,750.00
GROUP 2 PRICING (LIFSTATION REHABILITATION)
Danus Utilities, Inc.
Line Item Description Quantity UOM Unit Cost Total
9 Lift Station Surface Rehabilitation by Cementitious Lining. 100 SF S 32.00 S 3,200.00
10.a  Bypass 8 in. Sewer Setup 9 EA S 750.00 S 6,750.00
10.b  Bypass 10in. to 12 in. Sewer Setup 4 EA S 900.00 §$ 3,600.00
10.c  Bypass 15 in. to 18 in. Sewer Setup 4 EA S 1,000.00 $ 4,000.00
10.d  Sewer Bypass 4 in. Pump 25 PerDay S 610.00 S 15,250.00
10.e  Sewer Bypass 6 in. Pump 10 PerDay S 1,000.00 $ 10,000.00
10.f  Sewer Bypass 8 in. Pump 10 PerDay $ 1,350.00 $ 13,500.00
11.a Furnish and Install Pump Base — 4 in. (inclusive of pump brackets) 10 EA S 3,125.00 §$ 31,250.00
11.b  Furnish and Install Pump Base — 6 in. (inclusive of pump brackets) 4 EA $§ 3,750.00 S 15,000.00
11.c  Furnish and Install Pump Base — 8 in. (inclusive of pump brackets) 4 EA S 7,600.00 S 30,400.00
12.a Re-Construct Lift Station Fillet — 6 ft. Diameter 5 EA S 800.00 S 4,000.00
12.b  Re-Construct Lift Station Fillet — 8 ft. Diameter 2 EA S 850.00 S 1,700.00
12.c  Re-Construct Lift Station Fillet — 10 ft. Diameter 2 EA S 900.00 S 1,800.00
12.d  Re-Construct Lift Station Fillet — 12 ft. Diameter 2 EA S 950.00 S 1,900.00
13 Removal of Existing Coating 200 SF S 10.00 S 2,000.00
Remove and Replace Existing Piping and Valves within Existing Submersible
14.a  Lift Station through Existing Valve Vault — 4 in. (price per each riser) 10 EA $ 15,270.00 $§ 152,700.00


Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight


DocuSign Envelope ID: 422E3C33-5760-434C-BBCA-BOEFE5843EF4

14.b.

14.c

14.d

14.e
15.a

15.b
16.a
16.b
17.a
17.b
17.c
18.a
18.b
19.a
19.b
20
21
22.a
22.b
22.c
22.d

23.a.i

23.a.ii

23.b.i

Remove and Replace Existing Piping and Valves within Existing Submersible
Lift Station through Existing Valve Vault — 6 in. (price per each riser)
Remove and Replace Existing Piping and Valves within Existing Submersible
Lift Station through Existing Valve Vault — 8 in. (price per each riser)
Remove and Replace Existing Piping and Valves within Existing Submersible
Lift Station through Existing Valve Vault — 10 in. (price per each riser)
Remove and Replace Existing Piping and Valves within Existing Submersible
Lift Station through Existing Valve Vault — 12 in. (price per each riser)
Furnish and Install 6 ft. top slab with 36in. x 48in. hatch with Safety Grate
Furnish and Install 8 ft. top slab with 36in. x 48in. hatch with Safety Grate
(Coal Tar Epoxy Coating)

Furnish and install 5 ft. x 5 ft. valve box with 48in. x 48in. Hatch (Coal Tar
Furnish and install 6 ft. x 6 ft. valve box with 48in. x 48in. Hatch (Coal Tar
Temporary Bypass Riser — 4 in.

Temporary Bypass Riser — 6 in.

Temporary Bypass Riser — 8 in.

2 in. SS Dual Guide rails with brackets — 10 ft. to 15 ft. (Price Per Pump)

2 in. SS Dual Guide rails with brackets — 15 ft. to 20 ft. (Price Per Pump)

3 in. SS Dual Guide rails with brackets — 10 ft. to 15 ft. (Price Per Pump)

3 in. SS Dual Guide rails with brackets — 15 ft. to 20 ft. (Price Per Pump)
Furnish and Install 3 in. Drain

Furnish and Install SCH-80 PVC Vent — 4 in.

Drain and Clean Wet Well — 6 ft.

Drain and Clean Wet Well — 8 ft.

Drain and Clean Wet Well — 10 ft.

Drain and Clean Wet Well — 12 ft.

Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main — 4 in. (Include Line Stop
and Plug Valve) PVC Force Main

Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main — 4 in. (Include Line Stop
and Plug Valve) Ductile Force Main

Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main — 6 in. (Include Line Stop
and Plug Valve) PVC Force Main

BN NN w1

w W N Ll Ll L1

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

$ 19,050.00
$ 28,150.00
$ 37,495.00

$ 45,920.00
S 8,865.00

$ 10,930.00
S 16,460.00
$ 17,890.00
4,485.00
5,710.00
8,375.00
1,972.00
2,012.00
2,812.00
3,012.00

600.00

550.00
1,700.00
1,837.00
2,075.00
2,212.00

RY2 30 Vot Vo S Vo TR Vs Sk Vo TR Vo SR Vo TR VoSG Vo SR W SR V0 TR V0 B

S 14,450.00
$ 15,400.00

S 14,760.00

v n

RV2 30 Vo B Vo Vo S Vo SR V0 B V0 B V0 V2 I Vo A Vo B V0 BV IV R Y2 B Vo

76,200.00

112,600.00

149,980.00

183,680.00
44,325.00

21,860.00
82,300.00
35,780.00
22,425.00
11,420.00
16,750.00
19,720.00
10,060.00
14,060.00
15,060.00
3,000.00
2,750.00
8,500.00
3,674.00
6,225.00
6,636.00

72,250.00

77,000.00

29,520.00


Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight


DocuSign Envelope ID: 422E3C33-5760-434C-BBCA-BOEFE5843EF4

23.b.ii

23.c.i

23.c.ii

23.d.i

23.d.ii

23.e.i

23.e.ii

24.a

24.b

24.c

24d

24.e

25.a

25.b

Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main — 6 in. (Include Line Stop
and Plug Valve) Ductile Force Main

Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main — 8 in. (Include Line Stop
and Plug Valve) PVC Force Main

Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main — 8 in. (Include Line Stop
and Plug Valve) Ductile Force Main

Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main — 10 in. (Include Line Stop
and Plug Valve) PVC Force Main

Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main — 10 in. (Include Line Stop
and Plug Valve) Ductile Force Main

Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main — 12 in. (Include Line Stop
and Plug Valve) PVC Force Main

Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main — 12 in. (Include Line Stop

and Plug Valve) Ductile Force Main
Removal, Furnish and Installation of HDPE Riser Pipe, Bracket, Base Ell and

Base Plate in Place of Ductile Iron Riser and Fitting on Line Item 14.a — 4 in.

(This price will be either added if more or subtracted if less from original
Removal, Furnish and Installation of HDPE Riser Pipe, Bracket, Base Ell, and

Base Plate in Place of Ductile Iron Riser and Fitting on Line Item 14.b — 6 in.

(This price will be either added if more or subtracted if less from original
Removal, Furnish and Installation of HDPE Riser Pipe, Bracket, Base Ell, and

Base Plate in Place of Ductile Iron Riser and Fitting on Line Item 14.c— 8 in.

(This price will be either added if more or subtracted if less from original
Removal, Furnish and Installation of HDPE Riser Pipe, Bracket, Base Ell, and

Base Plate in Place of Ductile Iron Riser and Fitting on Line Item 14.d — 10 in.

(This price will be either added if more or subtracted if less from original
Removal, Furnish and Installation of HDPE Riser Pipe, Bracket, Base Ell, and

Base Plate in Place of Ductile Iron Riser and Fitting on Line Item 14.e— 12 in.

(This price will be either added if more or subtracted if less from original
Removal, Furnish, & Installation of Existing Potable water Piping and PRV
Valve within Existing and through Existing Valve Vault — 6 in.
Removal, Furnish, & Installation of Existing Potable water Piping and PRV
Valve within Existing and through Existing Valve Vault — 8 in.

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

$ 15,400.00
$ 17,755.00
$ 18,410.00
$ 22,525.00
$ 23,050.00
$ 26,320.00

$ 26,965.00

$ 15,200.00

$ 18,725.00

$ 27,100.00

$ 36,375.00

$ 44,400.00
S 9,400.00

$ 12,875.00

30,800.00

35,510.00

36,820.00

45,050.00

46,100.00

52,640.00

53,930.00

30,400.00

56,175.00

81,300.00

109,125.00

133,200.00

9,400.00

12,875.00


Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight

Melinda Keesee
Highlight


DocuSign Envelope ID: 422E3C33-5760-434C-BBCA-BOEFE5843EF4

25.c

25.d
26.a
26.b
26.c
26.d
26.e
26.f
26.g
26.h
26.i

Removal, Furnish, & Installation of Existing Potable water Piping and PRV
Valve within Existing and through Existing Valve Vault — 10 in.

Removal, Furnish, & Installation of Existing Potable water Piping and PRV
Valve within Existing and through Existing Valve Vault — 12 in.

2-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel

4-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel

6-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel

8-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel

10-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel

12-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel

14-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel

16-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel

20-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel

Total

R R R R R R R R R R

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$ 17,825.00

S 24,475.00
S 9,650.00
$ 10,950.00
$ 11,500.00
$ 12,375.00
$ 13,410.00
$ 15,725.00
$ 19,100.00
$ 22,190.00
$ 25,270.00

17,825.00

24,475.00
9,650.00
10,950.00
11,500.00
12,375.00
13,410.00
15,725.00
19,100.00
22,190.00
25,270.00
2,238,620.00





