## Exhibit A

## GROUP 1 PRICING (MANHOLE AND/OR VAULT REHABILITATION Danus Utilities, Inc.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Un	it Cost	Tota	l
1	Cementitious lining of Brick Manhole – 48 in. Diameter	50	VF	\$	270.00	\$	13,500.00
2	Cementitious lining of Pre-cast Manhole – 48 in. Diameter	250	VF	\$	240.00	\$	60,000.00
3	Cementitious lining of Brick Manhole – 60 in. Diameter	40	VF	\$	300.00	\$	12,000.00
4	Cementitious lining of Pre-cast Manhole – 60 in. Diameter	25	VF	\$	270.00	\$	6,750.00
5	Adjust Existing Manhole Casting within Asphalt Pavement	1	EA	\$	1,325.00	\$	1,325.00
6	Adjust Existing Manhole Casting within Green Area	10	EA	\$	925.00	\$	9,250.00
7	Furnish New Ring and Cover USF 170 (SANITARY)	1	EA	\$	425.00	\$	425.00
8	Re-Construct Manhole Bench and Flow Channel	2	EA	\$	750.00	\$	1,500.00
	Total					\$	104,750.00

## GROUP 2 PRICING (LIFSTATION REHABILITATION)

## Danus Utilities, Inc.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	<b>Unit Cost</b>		Total	
9	Lift Station Surface Rehabilitation by Cementitious Lining.	100	SF	\$	32.00	\$	3,200.00
<b>10.</b> a	Bypass 8 in. Sewer Setup	9	EA	\$	750.00	\$	6,750.00
10.b	Bypass 10 in. to 12 in. Sewer Setup	4	EA	\$	900.00	\$	3,600.00
10.c	Bypass 15 in. to 18 in. Sewer Setup	4	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$	4,000.00
<b>10.</b> d	Sewer Bypass 4 in. Pump	25	Per Day	\$	610.00	\$	15,250.00
10.e	Sewer Bypass 6 in. Pump	10	Per Day	\$	1,000.00	\$	10,000.00
10.f	Sewer Bypass 8 in. Pump	10	Per Day	\$	1,350.00	\$	13,500.00
11.a	Furnish and Install Pump Base – 4 in. (inclusive of pump brackets)	10	EA	\$	3,125.00	\$	31,250.00
11.b	Furnish and Install Pump Base – 6 in. (inclusive of pump brackets)	4	EA	\$	3,750.00	\$	15,000.00
11.c	Furnish and Install Pump Base – 8 in. (inclusive of pump brackets)	4	EA	\$	7,600.00	\$	30,400.00
12.a	Re-Construct Lift Station Fillet – 6 ft. Diameter	5	EA	\$	800.00	\$	4,000.00
12.b	Re-Construct Lift Station Fillet – 8 ft. Diameter	2	EA	\$	850.00	\$	1,700.00
12.c	Re-Construct Lift Station Fillet – 10 ft. Diameter	2	EA	\$	900.00	\$	1,800.00
12.d	Re-Construct Lift Station Fillet – 12 ft. Diameter	2	EA	\$	950.00	\$	1,900.00
13	Removal of Existing Coating	200	SF	\$	10.00	\$	2,000.00
	Remove and Replace Existing Piping and Valves within Existing Submersible						
14.a	Lift Station through Existing Valve Vault – 4 in. (price per each riser)	10	EA	\$	15,270.00	\$	152,700.00

	Remove and Replace Existing Piping and Valves within Existing Submersible				
14.b.	Lift Station through Existing Valve Vault – 6 in. (price per each riser)	4	EA	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 76,200.00
	Remove and Replace Existing Piping and Valves within Existing Submersible				
14.c	Lift Station through Existing Valve Vault – 8 in. (price per each riser)	4	EA	\$ 28,150.00	\$ 112,600.00
	Remove and Replace Existing Piping and Valves within Existing Submersible				
14.d	Lift Station through Existing Valve Vault – 10 in. (price per each riser)	4	EA	\$ 37,495.00	\$ 149,980.00
	Remove and Replace Existing Piping and Valves within Existing Submersible				
14.e	Lift Station through Existing Valve Vault – 12 in. (price per each riser)	4	EA	\$ 45,920.00	\$ 183,680.00
15.a	Furnish and Install 6 ft. top slab with 36in. x 48in. hatch with Safety Grate	5	EA	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 44,325.00
	Furnish and Install 8 ft. top slab with 36in. x 48in. hatch with Safety Grate				
15.b	(Coal Tar Epoxy Coating)	2	EA	\$ 10,930.00	\$ 21,860.00
16.a	Furnish and install 5 ft. x 5 ft. valve box with 48in. x 48in. Hatch (Coal Tar	5	EA	\$ 16,460.00	\$ 82,300.00
16.b	Furnish and install 6 ft. x 6 ft. valve box with 48in. x 48in. Hatch (Coal Tar	2	EA	\$ 17,890.00	\$ 35,780.00
17.a	Temporary Bypass Riser – 4 in.	5	EA	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 22,425.00
17.b	Temporary Bypass Riser – 6 in.	2	EA	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 11,420.00
17.c	Temporary Bypass Riser – 8 in.	2	EA	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 16,750.00
18.a	2 in. SS Dual Guide rails with brackets – 10 ft. to 15 ft. (Price Per Pump)	10	EA	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 19,720.00
18.b	2 in. SS Dual Guide rails with brackets – 15 ft. to 20 ft. (Price Per Pump)	5	EA	\$ 2,012.00	\$ 10,060.00
19.a	3 in. SS Dual Guide rails with brackets – 10 ft. to 15 ft. (Price Per Pump)	5	EA	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 14,060.00
19.b	3 in. SS Dual Guide rails with brackets – 15 ft. to 20 ft. (Price Per Pump)	5	EA	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 15,060.00
20	Furnish and Install 3 in. Drain	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	Furnish and Install SCH-80 PVC Vent – 4 in.	5	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
22.a	Drain and Clean Wet Well – 6 ft.	5	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
22.b	Drain and Clean Wet Well – 8 ft.	2	EA	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 3,674.00
22.c	Drain and Clean Wet Well – 10 ft.	3	EA	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 6,225.00
22.d	Drain and Clean Wet Well – 12 ft.	3	EA	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 6,636.00
	Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main – 4 in. (Include Line Stop				
23.a.i	and Plug Valve) PVC Force Main	5	EA	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 72,250.00
	Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main – 4 in. (Include Line Stop				
23.a.ii	and Plug Valve) Ductile Force Main	5	EA	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77,000.00
	Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main – 6 in. (Include Line Stop				
23.b.i	and Plug Valve) PVC Force Main	2	EA	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 29,520.00

	Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main – 6 in. (Include Line Stop				
23.b.ii	and Plug Valve) Ductile Force Main	2	EA	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 30,800.00
	Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main – 8 in. (Include Line Stop				
23.c.i	and Plug Valve) PVC Force Main	2	EA	\$ 17,755.00	\$ 35,510.00
	Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main – 8 in. (Include Line Stop				
23.c.ii	and Plug Valve) Ductile Force Main	2	EA	\$ 18,410.00	\$ 36,820.00
	Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main – 10 in. (Include Line Stop				
23.d.i	and Plug Valve) PVC Force Main	2	EA	\$ 22,525.00	\$ 45,050.00
	Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main – 10 in. (Include Line Stop				
23.d.ii	and Plug Valve) Ductile Force Main	2	EA	\$ 23,050.00	\$ 46,100.00
	Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main – 12 in. (Include Line Stop				
23.e.i	and Plug Valve) PVC Force Main	2	EA	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 52,640.00
	Connect Lift Station Piping to Existing Force Main – 12 in. (Include Line Stop				
23.e.ii	and Plug Valve) Ductile Force Main	2	EA	\$ 26,965.00	\$ 53,930.00
	Removal, Furnish and Installation of HDPE Riser Pipe, Bracket, Base Ell and				
	Base Plate in Place of Ductile Iron Riser and Fitting on Line Item 14.a – 4 in.				
24.a	(This price will be either added if more or subtracted if less from original	2	EA	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 30,400.00
	Removal, Furnish and Installation of HDPE Riser Pipe, Bracket, Base Ell, and				
	Base Plate in Place of Ductile Iron Riser and Fitting on Line Item 14.b – 6 in.				
24.b	(This price will be either added if more or subtracted if less from original	3	EA	\$ 18,725.00	\$ 56,175.00
	Removal, Furnish and Installation of HDPE Riser Pipe, Bracket, Base Ell, and				
	Base Plate in Place of Ductile Iron Riser and Fitting on Line Item 14.c – 8 in.				
24.c	(This price will be either added if more or subtracted if less from original	3	EA	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 81,300.00
	Removal, Furnish and Installation of HDPE Riser Pipe, Bracket, Base Ell, and				
	Base Plate in Place of Ductile Iron Riser and Fitting on Line Item 14.d – 10 in.				
24.d	(This price will be either added if more or subtracted if less from original	3	EA	\$ 36,375.00	\$ 109,125.00
	Removal, Furnish and Installation of HDPE Riser Pipe, Bracket, Base Ell, and				
	Base Plate in Place of Ductile Iron Riser and Fitting on Line Item 14.e – 12 in.				
24.e	(This price will be either added if more or subtracted if less from original	3	EA	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 133,200.00
	Removal, Furnish, & Installation of Existing Potable water Piping and PRV				
25.a	Valve within Existing and through Existing Valve Vault – 6 in.	1	EA	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
	Removal, Furnish, & Installation of Existing Potable water Piping and PRV				
25.b	Valve within Existing and through Existing Valve Vault – 8 in.	1	EA	\$ 12,875.00	\$ 12,875.00

	Removal, Furnish, & Installation of Existing Potable water Piping and PRV				
25.c	Valve within Existing and through Existing Valve Vault – 10 in.	1	EA	\$ 17,825.00	\$ 17,825.00
	Removal, Furnish, & Installation of Existing Potable water Piping and PRV				
25.d	Valve within Existing and through Existing Valve Vault – 12 in.	1	EA	\$ 24,475.00	\$ 24,475.00
26.a	2-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel	1	EA	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 9,650.00
26.b	4-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel	1	EA	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 10,950.00
26.c	6-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel	1	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
26.d	8-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel	1	EA	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 12,375.00
26.e	10-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel	1	EA	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 13,410.00
26.f	12-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel	1	EA	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 15,725.00
26.g	14-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel	1	EA	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00
26.h	16-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel	1	EA	\$ 22,190.00	\$ 22,190.00
26.i	20-in. Line Stop Stainless Steel	1	EA	\$ 25,270.00	\$ 25,270.00
	Total				\$ 2,238,620.00